## 502732746 03/21/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2779352

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OLE SIMONSEN	11/02/2012
MICHAEL SKOVDAL RATHLEFF	11/08/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REGION NORDJYLLAND, AALBORG SYGEHUS
Street Address:	NIELS BOHRS VEJ 30
City:	AALBORG O
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-9220

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14346414

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (801)799-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 801-799-5800

**Email:** pastivers@HOLLANDHART.COM

Correspondent Name: JOSHUA N. RANDALL, HOLLAND & HART

Address Line 1: 222 S. MAIN STREET, SUITE 2200

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 11583

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99999.9999	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA N. RANDALL	
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua N. Randall/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2014	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=AssignmentPCTRegionNordjyllandAalborgSygehus#page1.tif source=AssignmentPCTRegionNordjyllandAalborgSygehus#page2.tif

PATENT 502732746 REEL: 032495 FRAME: 0404

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

I/we, the undersigned,

Ole Simonsen Spangvej 44 9760 Vrå Denmark

Michael Skovdal Rathleff Peder Pårs Vej 11 9000 Aalborg Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/Assignors)

hereby confirm that in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have assigned all my/our right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

### STRETCH SENSOR DEVICE

for which an international patent application was filed on 11 September 2012 under the number PCT/DK2012/050341 to

Region Nordjylland, Aalborg Sygehus Niels Bohrs Vej 30 9220 Aalborg Ø Denmark

a company existing under the laws of Denmark (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee/Assignees).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee/Assignees is/are hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its/their discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it/they so desires/desire.

This Assignment also includes my/our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

The Assignor/Assignors hereby agree to execute, without further consideration, any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee/Assignees or its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning the U.S. patent application and any patent or patents, including continuations,

48749PC01 Page 1 of 2

continuations-in-part, reissue, re-examinations, extensions, substitutes and divisions, which may be granted therefore to the said Assignee/Assignees or its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assimmers	
Assignors:	www.
0	<u> </u>
Alborg 2. NOV. 2012	And the second s
Place and date	Signature, <b>Ole Simonsen</b>
Witness:	**
	and the second of the second o
Place and date	- Vara Line X
Place and date	Signature, witness
	KASPER ESBEN KANNIK
	Name of witness (in capital letters)
	Steen Billes Grade 7 st D
	9000 An/hora
	Address, witness
5 11	hilia a month
8/11-12 Anlborg	Michael Stordal Stribeli
Place and date	Signature, Michael Skovdal RatiNeff
Miller	
Witness:	. ws
0 /is 10 A Shara	(Insel) christ
8/11-12 Authorn Place and date	Signature, witness
Place and date	The second secon
	TRINE MATEEN SCHMIOT  Name of witness (in capital letters)
	GRANNEGADE 64, IN
	8000 ARCHUS C
	Address, witness
Assignees:	
	11.1.1.1.1
Dalma 2/11/201	
Place and date	Signature for Region Nordjylland, Aalborg
Place and date	Sygehus
	and the second s
	Wold listy Head of Innovation
	Name and title

Page 2 of 2